
Amendment No. 1/Contract 041515-3/Legal Services/Myers & Associates Page 1of 2 
 

 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 041515-3 

The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the contract 

documents for the below stated project: 

  
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 041515-3 

LEGAL SERVICES 
 

MYERS & ASSOCIATES 
 
 
Effective June 09, 2015, Gila County and Myers & Associates entered into a contract whereby Myers & 
Associates agreed to provide Legal Services to the Superior Court in Gila County.   
 
 
The Gila County Superior Court would like to increase the original contract amount by an additional 
Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty dollars and 00/100’s, to provide legal services for indigent citizens. 
Attorney Myers has exceeded the amended contract amount of $51,000.00. An additional $6,930.00 is 
projected to cover the remainder of the contract term. 
 
 
Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract No. 041515-3 will serve to increase the 
original contract amount by Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Dollars and 00/100’s  ($6,930.00), for 
a new total contract amount of Fifty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty dollars and 00/100’s 
($57,930.00), for the contract term of July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2016.  It is understood, by both parties, 
that the increase will only be drawn upon as the caseloads warrant 
 
 
Consequently, the contract is amended to increase the contract amount by $6,930.00 for a new total 
contract amount not to exceed Fifty-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirty dollars and 00/100’s ($57, 
930.00) without prior written approval from the County. 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and affect during the 
July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2016 term of the contract. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




